

27.02.2023
Item No.31
Court No.550
Saswata

W.P.A. 28825 of 2022
Shankar Kumar Gupta

-vs-

The Regional Provident Fund Commissioner & Ors.

Mr. Aniket Chaudhury

...For the petitioner

Mr. Rajib Roy

Ms. Sohini Kundu

...For the respondent nos. 1 and 2

Ms. Amrita Pandey

...For the respondent no. 3

An accommodation has been sought for on behalf of
the petitioner.

In view thereof let this matter stand adjourned and
be listed on **13th March 2023**.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)