

17.04.2023
Item No.3
Court No.550
Saswata

W.P.A. 28825 of 2022
Shankar Kumar Gupta

-vs-

The Regional Provident Fund Commissioner & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder
Mr. Aniket Chaudhury
Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta

...For the petitioner

Mr. Rajib Roy
Ms. Sohini Kundu

...For the respondent nos. 1 and 2

Ms. Amrita Pandey
Mr. G.Pandey

...For the Union of India

Having heard the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties, I am of the view that no interim order is called for at this stage.

Let affidavit-in-opposition to the present writ application be filed within a period of 4 weeks from date. Reply, if any, thereto be filed within 2 weeks thereafter.

Liberty to mention after expiry of the period for exchange of affidavits.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)