

21-12-2023

ct no. 13

Sl. 254

sp

WPA 28825 of 2022

Shankar Kumar Gupta

-Versus-

The Regional Provident Fund Commissioner & Ors.

Mr. Aritra Chakraborty,

Mr. Aniket Chakraborty

...for the petitioner

Mr. Rajib Roy,

Ms. Sohini Kundu

...for the respondent nos. 1 and 2

Ms. Amrita Pandey

...for the Union of India

1. On the prayer made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed on **January 18, 2024.**
2. Affidavit-in-reply filed by the respondent nos. 1 and 2, is kept with the record.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)