

03-01-2024
ct no. 13
Sl.1
sp

WPA 28825 of 2022
Shankar Kumar Gupta
-Versus-

The Regional Provident Fund Commissioner & Ors.

Mr. Aniket Chakraborty,
Mr. Aritra Chakraborty
...for the petitioner

Mr. Rajib Roy
...for the respondent nos. 1 and 2

1. The order dated December 21, 2023 is mentioned for correction.
2. In the second line of the paragraph no. 1 of the said order, the expression “petitioner” shall stand corrected to read as “respondent nos. 1 and 2”.
3. In the first line of the paragraph no. 2 of the said order, the expression “respondent nos. 1 and 2” shall stand deleted and be placed with the expression “petitioner”.
4. Let the aforesaid corrections be incorporated in the order dated December 21, 2023.
5. The other parts of the said order shall remain unaltered.
6. The Department is directed to make necessary corrections.

7. Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 and 2 is kept with the record.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)