

18.01.2024.
Court No.13
Item No. 1
ap

W.P.A. No. 28825 of 2022
Shankar Kumar Gupta
Versus
The Regional Provident Fund Commissioner & Ors.

Mr. Sourajit Dasgupta,
Mr. Aniket Chakraborty.

...For the petitioner.

Mr. Rajib Roy.

...For the respondent nos.1 & 2.

Ms. Amrita Pandey.

...For the UOI.

1. Since affidavits are complete in the matter, list the matter under the heading “**Hearing**” in the Monthly Combined List of February, 2024.
2. All parties are directed to act on a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)