

05.08.2025
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 17
Aloke

WPA 28825 of 2022

**Shankar Kumar Gupta
Vs.
The Regional Provident Fund Commissioner
& Ors.**

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Id. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sourajit Dasgupta
Mr. Aniket Chakraborty
...for the petitioner

Mr. Rajib Roy
...for the respondent nos. 1 & 2

Ms. Amrita Pandey
... for the UOI

The writ application was last heard on
18.01.2024.

Let the matter appear for hearing in the
monthly list of September, 2025.

Affidavits are already on record.

Parties to file their short written notes on
the next date.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]