

10.09.2025
Ct. No. 30
S.L No. 11
MKP

WPA 28825 of 2022
With
IA No. CAN/1/2025

Sankar Kumar Gupta

Vs

The Regional Provident Fund
Commissioner and Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aritra Chakraborty
Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta
Mr. Aniket Chaudhury
.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Rajib Ray
.....for the Respondent no.1&2

Ms. Amrita Pandey
Ms. Sneha Singh
.....for the Respondent no.3/U.O.I.

Report in respect of CAN 1 of 2025 is filed by
the Learned Counsel for the
respondent/E.P.F.Authority. Let the same be kept
with the record.

The writ application is required to be heard on
merit.

Matter be listed in the monthly list of
November, 2025 and interim order passed on
25.08.2025 be extended till 28th November, 2025 or
until further orders, whichever is earlier.

The respondent/E.P.F.Authorities have filed their written notes.

Petitioner is at liberty to file written notes on the next date of hearing.

Matter to appear in the monthly list of **November, 2025.**

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]