

S/L 1
27.11.2025
Court No.10
Swd

**WPA 28825 of 2022
With
IA No. CAN 1 of 2025**

**Sankar Kumar Gupta
Vs.
The Regional Provident Fund Commissioner & Ors.**

*Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Adv,
Mr. Aniket Chaudhury,
Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta.*

... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Amrita Pandey

... for the UOI.

Mr. Rajib Ray

... for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

1. Heard the learned Counsels for both the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for extension of the interim order dated 25th August, 2025, which is due to expire on 28th November, 2025.
3. Let the interim order be extended till 31st January, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
4. Since the matter is ready for hearing. Let this matter to appear on 13th January, 2026 under the heading 'For hearing'.

(Smita Das De, J.)