

28.01.2026
Item No.4
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

**WPA 28825 of 2022
with
CAN 1 of 2025**

**Sankar Kumar Gupta
Vs.
The Regional Provident Fund Commissioner &
Ors.**

Mr. Sourajit Dasgupta
Mr. Aniket Chaudhuru
... for the petitioner

Mr. Rajib Ray
... for the respondent no. 2

On hearing the learned counsels for the parties, the interim order be extended till 31st March, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

The respondents' written notes are already on record.

Petitioner to file his written notes on the next date of hearing.

The matter be specially fixed for hearing on 12th February, 2026.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)