

12.02.2026
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 30
SM

WPA 28825 of 2022
With
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2025
Sankar Kumar Gupta
Versus
The Regional Provident Fund Commissioner &
Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder, sr. adv.
Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta
Mr. Aniket Chaudhury
.....for the petitioner
Mr. Rajib Ray
.....for the respondent no. 1 & 2
Ms. Amrita Pandey
Ms. Sayanarita Addhya
.....for the respondent no. 1/UOI

1. On hearing the learned counsels for the parties,
the matter be listed as **‘specially fixed’** on **30th**
March, 2026.
2. Petitioner to positively file written notes.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]