

08.04.2026
Item No.1
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 28825 of 2022

Shankar Kumar Gupta
Vs
The Regional Provident Fund Commissioner,
Jamshedpur, Jharkhand & Ors.

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta
Mr. Aniket Chaoudhury
... for the petitioner

Mr. Rajib Ray
... for the respondent no. 2

1. In the order dated 30.03.2026, the matter has been inadvertently fixed on 26th April, 2026 which is a holiday being Sunday. As such, the same be fixed on **22nd April, 2026**.
2. Rest of the order remain unchanged.
3. Let this order be read along with order dated 30.03.2026.
4. The order dated 30.03.2026 is modified accordingly.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)