

24.06.2026  
Item No.18  
Ct. No. 30  
Aloke

**WPA 28825 of 2022**

**Shankar Kumar Gupta  
Vs  
The Regional Provident Fund Commissioner,  
Jamshedpur, Jharkhand & Ors.**

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Id. Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta  
Mr. Aniket Chaoudhury  
... for the petitioner

Mr. Rajib Ray  
... for the respondent no. 2

1. Written notes filed by the petitioner be kept with the record. Copy served upon the learned counsel for the RPF.
2. Both parties are heard at length and the matter be listed for further hearing on **9<sup>th</sup> July, 2026. (part-heard).**
3. It appears that the respondent/RPF authority has already filed their written notes and the same is already on record.
4. Interim order in the present case in force be extended till 26<sup>th</sup> August, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

**(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)**