

16.07.2026
Item no. 14
Court no. 30
g.b.
266012

**WPA 28825 of 2022
With
CAN 1 of 2025**

**Shankar Kumar Gupta
Vs.
The Regional Provident Fund Commissioner, Jamshedpur,
Jharkhand & Ors.**

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta
Mr. Aniket Choudhury

....For the Petitioners

Mr. Rajib Roy

.....For the P. F. Authorities

1. On hearing the learned counsels for the parties,
matter be listed on 29th of July, 2026 **(Part-heard)**.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)