

29.07.2026
Item No.16
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 28825 of 2022

**Shankar Kumar Gupta
Vs
The Regional Provident Fund Commissioner,
Jamshedpur, Jharkhand & Ors.**

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta
Mr. Aniket Chaudhury
... for the petitioner

Mr. Rajib Ray
... for the respondent/
P.F. Authority

1. On hearing the learned counsels for the parties, the matter be listed for further hearing on **11th August, 2026. (part-heard)**

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)