

11.08.2026
Item No.16
Court No. 30
skg

WPA 28825 of 2022

Shankar Kumar Gupta

-vs-

**The Regional Provident Fund Commissioner,
Jamshedpur, Jharkhand & Ors.**

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sourajit Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Aniket Chaudhury, Adv.

... for the Petitioner

Mr. Rajib Ray, Adv.

...for the P.F. Authority

1. On hearing the learned Counsel for the parties extensively this Court finds that the enforcement officer's report dated 19th June, 2009 which was relied upon by the authority concerned, who passed the impugned order, has not been discussed in the impugned order. No content of the enforcement officer's report is part of the impugned order. The said report is necessary for proper adjudication of the case and as such the respondent/ P.F. Authority is directed to produce a copy of the said report on 19th June, 2009.
2. Petitioner shall also file copy of the "memorandum of association" if available, as it is submitted that the establishment is closed and the name of the company has been struck out.
3. The matter be listed on **21st August, 2026** for further hearing.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)

