

21.08.2026
Item No.24
Court No. 30
Aloke

WPA 28825 of 2022

Shankar Kuamr Gupta

-vs-

**The Regional Provident Fund Commissioner,
Jamshedpur, Jharkhand & Ors.**

Mr. Sourajit Dasgupta
Mr. Aniket Chwodhury
... for the Petitioner

Mr. Rajib Ray
... for the respondent nos. 1 and 2

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that they could not trace out the Memorandum of Association of the company.
2. Learned counsel for the P.F. Authority submits that he has received instruction this morning and shall file his report on Monday.
3. Matter be listed on **24th August, 2026**.
4. Interim order in the present case in force be extended till 30th September, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)